C PLEASE REVIEW

Phone Number: (270) 898-3236

Ottice Location: 1483 Us Hwy 60 W

Mumber of Pages, Including Cover:

3708983496

J2/16/2005 08:45

BECEINED 48800-500A. Maso

DEC 1 @ 5002

COMMISSION BABTIC SEBNICE

MOLTAMAORNI AUOY AOR INFORMATION

## LEDBETTER WATER & SEWER DISTRICT

Attention: Beth O'Donnell, Stee Dir send to: Aublic Survice Commission From: Leabether Water + Sewer Dist

Office Location:

:3TAG

Fax Number: 502 564-3460

SEPLY ASAP CI PLEASE COMMENT

TNBBAU D

COMMENTS:

Hard Copy to follow. per mail

966-868-074 | 3626-868-044 1483 US HWY 60 W Ledbetter, Ky 42058 Ledbetter Water & Sewer District

RECEIVED

December 13, 2005

DEC 1 6 2005

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Kentucky Water Board Frankfort, KY 40601

Case No. 2005-00334

7005-00384

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

RE: Ledbetter Water and Sewage Board Appointment

We are writing concerning the possible re-appointment of Arnie Puckett to the Ledbetter Water and Sewage Board. Mr. Puckett has satisfactorily served on the this Board since 1993 and would like very much to continue serving his community in this capacity.

However, recently when the position was due for re-appointment, Chris Lasher, Livingston County Judge Executive refused to appointment Mr. Puckett. Judge Lasher cited the fact that Mr. Puckett had missed several meetings while serving in the position. Arnie confirmed he had missed meetings due to medical reasons and family obligations; but also had perfect attendance several of the years during his service. He also acknowledged that, even when he was unable to attend meetings, he was always kept informed on matters concerning Board actions. The majority of the Ledbetter Water and Sewage Board Members as well as the majority of the Livingston County Fiscal Court support Mr. Puckett's appointment. Mr. Puckett feels that Judge Lasher refuses to re-appoint him due to a personal issue, which has nothing to do with his knowledge or performance while serving on the Ledbetter Water and Sewage Board.

Your favorable consideration of support for Mr. Puckett's re-appointment to the Ledbetter Water and Sewage Board will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Joe O'Bryan, Magistrate

Terry Stringer, Magistrate

Jerry Deatherage, Magistrate